1/12
RE 10 030/03.00
RE
10 030/03.00
Up to 22.4 cm 3Up to 250 barNS 4 to 22
Functional description, section
4
7 Suction side

Cylindrical shaft ISO Ø 18 (with 01 ports) = A
Conical shaft 1:8 Ø 17.4 mm = H
Ordering examples for single pumps:
1 PF 2 G2-4X/005 RC 20 MB Material No. 07363013
1 PF 2 G2-4X/016 RC 20 MBK Material No. 07363115
(only front pump)
1 PF 2 G2-4X/008 LN 20 MDL Material No. 07363126
(only rear pumps)
Ordering example for multiple pumps:
1 PF 2 G2-4X/008 RC 20 MBK Material No. 07363109
1 PF 2 G2-4X/004 LN 20 MDL Material No. 07363122
Combination parts G2/008 + G2/004
Note: Only pump types which are listed in the
catalogue sheets and have material numbers are
available.
Other types on request.
Flange fittings for pipe connections
and pump mounting brackets to catalogue sheet
RE 32 110 for rectangular flanges version "B"
have to be ordered separately.
Multiple pumps are supplied completely assembled. The combination parts, however, have to be listed as separate items within an
order (see ordering details). The material no. of the combination parts is entered during order processing.
It is possible to order the combination parts as a kit on their own. For the ordering codes see the multiple pump's example. The kit
consists of 2 tie rods and 2 nuts. The coupling is included within the scope of supply of the rear or centre pump.
1 PF 2 G2-4X/022 RC 20 MBK Material No. 07363119
1 PF 2 G2-4X/011 LN 20 MDN Material No. 07363296
1 PF 2 G2-4X/005 LN 20 MDL Material No. 07363124
Combination parts   G2/022 + G2/011 + G2/005
Ordering details
1) Nominal sizes 14 and 19 are not available with
cylindrical shaft type A
Symbols
Single pump Double pump
P
S
P
S
P
S
P P
S
 On request
20 = Suction and pressure port square
 flange, metric mounting threads
01 = Pipe thread to ISO 228/1
(with cylindrical shaft A)
30 = Suction and pressure port square flange,
 metric mounting threads at the vertical and
 horizontal connection axis (Italian version)
3/12
RE 10 030/03.00
30
40
20
10
0
50
60
1000 2000 3000
NG 4
NG 5
NG 8
NG 11
NG14
NG16
NG19NG22
p = 210 bar
p =   20 bar
4000 50
0
10